SSPP77668866//SSPP77668866AA
CCoonnssttaanntt  CCuurrrreenntt  FFllaasshh  DDrriivveerr  iinn  DDFFNN  22mmmm  xx  33mmmm
  January 2010  Rev. 2.1.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SP7686/SP7686A are current regulated
charge pumps ideal for powering high power,

current sense resistor. Voltage at this pin will be regulated in order to maintain constant
LED current.  Place a 2.2μF ceramic capacitor next to this pin.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
SP7686AER-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C
SP7686A
YYWWX
2x3mm
DFN8
Bulk
Lead Free and
Halogen Free
MSL L1@250°C
SP7686AER-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C
SP7686A
YYWWX
2x3mm
DFN8
3K/Tape & Reel
Lead Free and
Halogen Free
MSL L1@250°C
SP7686ER-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C
SP7686
YYWWX
2x3mm
DFN8 Bulk
Lead Free and
Halogen Free
MSL L1@250°C
SP7686ER-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C
SP7686
YYWWX
2x3mm
DFN8